Submission Description: (doc-less) Motion to Intervene of Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company under CP22-138-000.

4/11/2022 1:40:31 PM Submission Date: Filed Date: 4/11/2022 1:40:31 PM

Dockets

CP22-138-000 Northern Natural Gas Company submits its Section 7 application requesting approval to construct and operate the Northern Lights 2023 expansion under New Docket.

Filing Party/Contacts:

Filing Party Signer (Representative) Other Contact (Principal) -----------------

Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company ferclegal@southernco.com

Basis for Intervening:

On 3/28/2022 Northern Natural Gas Company submitted Section 7 application requesting approval to construct and operate the Northern Lights 2023 expansion under New Docket.

Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company in Illinois ("Nicor Gasâ€) is currently a customer of Northern Natural Gas Company. Nicor Gas will be directly affected by the outcome of this proceeding. Other parties to this proceeding cannot adequately represent this interest, and the participation in this proceeding by Nicor Gas will not prejudice the rights of any party. Nicor Gas is an interested party within the meaning of Section 15(a) of the Natural Gas Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 717(n) (a), and its intervention in this proceeding, will be in the public interest.

Document Accession #: 20220411-5110	Filed Date: 04/11/2022
Document Content(s)	
1302840_Interv.txt	1